GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1644
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2006

REHABILITATION OF INDIAN DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
Athawale Shri Ramdas;Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up an Expert Committee to study techno-economic feasibility for rehabilitating of- Indian Drugs &
Pharmaceuticals Limited (IDPL);

(b) if so, whether the said Committee has submitted its report;
(c) if so, the details of the recommendations made therein; and

(d) the steps taken or being taken by the Government on the recommendations?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS,AND FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIB.K. HANDIQUE) :

(a) and (b) Yes Sir.
(c) A Statement is enclosed.

(d) Government has accepted the recommendations of the Expert Committee. IDPL has been asked to submit Draft Rehabilitation Scheme for consideration of the Government.
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